
3479-RES 
12/8/2016 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 9209 

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of Amendment 
Number 1 to the existing Professional Services 
Agreement with Terracon Consultants to continue 
ongoing on-call materials Quality Assurance Testing and 
Inspection services for the 120th Avenue NE Phase 2 
Project, 120th Avenue NE Phase 3 Project, the Northup 
Way-520 Trail Project, the upcoming 124th Avenue NE 
Project, and other Capital Improvements construction 
projects as needed to ensure proper construction 
inspection and testing requirements, in the amount of 
$190,000.00, for a total contract value not to exceed 
$280,000.00. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
Amendment Number 1 to the existing Professional Services Agreement with 
Terracon Consultants to continue ongoing on-call materials Quality Assurance 
Testing and Inspection services for the 120th Avenue NE Phase 2 Project, 120th 
Avenue NE Phase 3 Project, the Northup Way-520 Trail Project, the upcoming 124th 
Avenue NE Project, and other Capital Improvements construction projects as 
needed to ensure proper construction inspection and testing requirements, in the 
amount of $190,000.00, for a total contract value not to exceed $?80,000.00, a copy 
of which amendment has been given Clerk's Receiving No. <P Lf?:>D I . 

Passed by the City Council this I Z fv' day of UUiM bv- , 2016, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this /3tA- day of ~~ 
2016. 


